A DM	OBIS Number	<u>. 00.</u>	2240	1	ARF	O (REST/N	OTICE	E TO A	APPEA	78	1.An		Sout for Warrant	14	IUVENILL	E 🗍
ZIK	Agracy CR2 Numb		1 -	tary Name		····					eport Number	r (N.T.A.'s only)				
Î.	Charge Type: Check or many	0500400 1. Pelos	,	3. Minimum		parimer 3. Orang	<u>at</u>			4		1-005145 Weapon Sained			14 high	
T R	as made.	2. Traffic		4. Trieffic Min		6.0ths		Tienster		No.		the Type NO	ne/not <u>Appli</u>	cable	Clearen	2
Ť	325 E A		AVE DELRA		FL 3348							DELRAY I	BEACH, FL	33483		
0 N	Date of Agreet Out /2	√2021	Time of Arrest. 22: 12	Booking Date 04/24/	7071	Booking Ti		Jail Date	04/25/2		July Tie	11:04	ocation of Valuicle			
	Name (Last, First, I	Middle)			***************************************				O-MANA			XB, Soc. Sec. A, Blc.)	•••		-
	Race	II. LAURA	MAKIE Sex	Date of Birth		Height	Ali		Bye	olor	Hair C	Celor	Complexic		Build	
D		Driestal/Asian	Features (Location, Typ		02/1985	<u>5'03</u>	l	160		BROW 1 State Rei	ieica.	BROWN	Indication	FAIR		DIUM
E			regarder (Localous, 1)p	et name describ	-				1		OT IN	DICA	Alcohol in Drag infle	Onence Ye	-8 ~0	
N	Local Address (Street)	•	VF 2102 R((City) DCA PATO)	V. FL 33428	(State)		(Zip)	_		Phone 771	6) 553-528	Residence	Type: 3. Plorids 4. Out of He	- 1	,
N V	Permanut Address	(Street, Apt. Numbe	u)	(City)		(State)		(Zip)	· · ·		Phone		Address S.	urce	*	
Ť	Business Address (<u>VE 2102, BC</u>	XCA RATU! ™	V. FL 33428	(State)		(Zip)			(71) Photo	<u>6) 553-528</u>	Occupation	VER	BAL	
	D/L Ninsber, State			Soc. Sec. Number	·····	NS Number			Tel	ice of Birth (Ci	and and		I miles			•
	43	8797915/.	NY	SOC. Sec. Person		M2 MANDEL				BUFFE		NY	US			
C	Co-Dufundant Nam	e (Lest, Piret, Middle	e)				Ri	ice	Sex	Date of Bletch		4	1. Atrusted 2. At Large			. Arverile
D	Co-Definient New	c (Last, First, Middle	e)				Ra		Sex Sex	Date of Heth			1. Arrested	3. Pelesy		. Jevenile
F	☐ Perset	□ one-			Name (Last, Fi	ret, Middle)		1			-		2 Atlange	4 Minima Residence Pho		
ŋ	Legal Custodia					•	(State)		(The					Business Phos		
P.	Vences (acres, Vb	L PRESSPEC			(CIV)	<u> </u>	(==)		(ZZp)		7		!	pomes ruo		
I L	Notified by: (Num	e)				171		Dute		Time	,	UVENE E DESPOS 1. Handled/Pro	comed within	2. TOT JAC		
8	Released To: (New	10)		·····	Rabelogith	·		Dute		Time	\dashv	Desertings.	ed Referred	3. horora		
	The above a	Adrese was n	ovided by	defendent s	nd/or def	innlant's n	rents			School Affe	andred .				Grade	
	The child an	d/or parent v	ras told to keep ned of any chan	the Juvenile C	ourt Clerk's Off	ice		Property	- P	Possibility	of Property				Value of Prop	
	(Priorie 333-	2526) BROCH	ned of any crimit	ge of address.					L B No	(Appropriate	a or rroperty				Value of Frop	~~
C	Drug Activity N. N/A	S. Sell B. Day	R. Smagle D. Deliver	K. Dispurent Distribute	M. Messificture/ Produce/	Z. Other		Drug T		B. Berbiter C. Cociine		Hallycinoger Merijowa	P. Purephernelie/ Equipment S. Synthetic	U. Union 2. Other		
D B	P. Posses	T. Treffic	E Use		Cultivate	<u> </u>		A. Amp	botamine	R Herein		Opinio/Deriv.		Violation	400m 4	
CH	Charge Description DUI-DA		PERSON/P	ROPERTY							1	6.193 <i>(</i> 3) <i>(</i> (Violetion	# CMD#	
R		N A	nount / Unit	Office #		-	nestic Viole	1	/urrent / Capi	u Number				Bond		
CHA	Charge Description						<u> </u>	·				e Vielation Numbe	r	Violation (d ORD#	
Ä		ER/REVO	KED/SUSP)	LICENSE 1	ST OFFENS	Counts De	nostic Viels	maco W	Parrent / Capi	n Number	32	2.34(2A)		Bond		
g B		N					Y	N			laa.	e Violation Mambe		Violation	-COPD-4	
C H A	Charge Description															,
B	Drug Activity [orug Type As	novent/Unit	Officer of			eastic Viole		/urrant / Capi	m Number				Bond		
	Health / Apparent P	tyrical Condition o	(Defendent	*				^		of the followi	ng [Montal Be	opo Risk 🔲 Medic	stice DD	eformities _	Injuries
I N T	Check which applic	e: 🔲 Reben	HOR BE	cased to Parent/Guard	in п от	. County Jail	PROPER	TY - Receiv	red By		Released By		Raise	sed To		
A K	Transported By	Desire.	Bond Son	sh County Mental He			Date Trus	eported	Time 7	respected	Other					
•	Transported by	1														
70). 1 - Mandator					(Court, Roc		W Atla	ntic Av	e Delray l	Beach, FL 3	3444		
MOLICE	⊔ INSTRU	OCTION NO). 2 - You need but must co			2.		te and Time			•					
٦	LACREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE OF					OFFENSE CI	iarged	OR TO P	AY THE F	021 08:: INE SUBSC	RIBED. I	UNDERSTAND	THAT SHOULD		No Phot	
이	I WILLFULLY POR MY ARRI	FAIL TO APPE	ar before the (COURT AS REQU	TRED BY THIS NO	TICE TO API	EAR, TH	AT I MA	Y BE HELL	D IN COMIT	EMPT OF (COURT AND A	WARRANT		Availa	
APP EAR	- on mi rudd										MAG		30.5	.	٦	
A		S	igneture of Defende	nt (or Juvenile and		11.			AP		77153		S E			
A	HOLD for Other A	gency			Signature of Assetting	1				7%	mt V de di	ion (Printed by Arre	(C)			ا بر
D M	Done		Resisted Arrest		Name of Arresting Of	-	7.40			L	(PRINT)			-3 -70	PÁÐ	
Я	Spicie Spicie	40.1	1D.#	Pouch#	Transporting Officer	NICHO	LAS.	LD.#	A) <u>29</u>			<u>Ec</u>	လို		or 1
	WI !	HUNKA	<u> </u>	1	WINDSOR			1029	Di	BPD T	Vitness here is	f subject signed with	C		- جاء ,	

72.

D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

ON THE 24TH DAY OF APRIL	20 21	, AT 2113	
SUBJECT: TERMINI, LAURA MARIE		CASE I	NUMBER: 21-005145
AGENCY DELRAY BEACH PD		t and the second	R:WINDSOR #1029
PE		CONTACT	
DRIVING PATTERN: ACTUAL PHYSICAL CONTROL (PH	IYSICAL EVID	ENCE OR STATEMENTS	PUTTING DEF. BEHIND WHEEL OF VEHICLE
The following occurred in the City of Delray Beach, County of On 04/24/21 at 2113hrs a motor vehicle crash was reported crash scene to conduct a DUI investigation. I met with a vale was returned to a customer (Laura Marie Termini). While Te contact with the left rear end of a black 2019 Chevrolet Corv the crash occurred. After the crash occurred, Termini attemptormini began to argue with Villela and Villela recorded their showed the damage between both vehicles. It also shows the ridentity with her NY DL. I informed Termini I was on seer stated she was driving the Toyota when a valet employee stated of the control	at 325 E. Atlar et employee (A ermini was exitii rette (FL Tag # pted to drive av r interaction on fermini operatin ne to conduct a	atic Ave. involving two vel ndrew Villela) stated a bit ng the parking space in th NXPQ48). The Chevrolet vay and Villela informed sel his cell phone. Villela sel g the Toyota with the eng the Toyota with the eng	ack 2003 Toyota Avalon (NY Tag #HTG6913) to Toyota, the Toyota's right front end made was properly parked and unattended when remini she made contact with the Chevrolet. In the copies of the video recordings which pine running. I met with Termini and verified the acknowledged she understood. Termini
OBSERVATION OF DRIVER:			
I smelled an odor of an unknown alcoholic bevishe was speaking. Termini's eyes were red and when exposed to changes in light. Termini was was fresh with no dirt or dust on the damaged making contact with the Chevrolet while exiting to a tow, Ofc. A. Kopplin #1086 DBPD located container was prescribed to Termini. The glass DRIVER'S STATEMENTS: Termini stated she left his place of employment (Tipsy Hair Sation, 12 NE 4th / Termini stated she went to a business downtown and consumed 2 to 3 alcohol stated she finished her lest drink at 2045hrs and left the business. Termini stated the parking space. Termini denied consuming any litigal drugs or martistated the takes prescription medications for andety. After being placed under started to have mood swings from being upset and cryling to screaming about understands why people hate the police now and stated I made a false arrest.	d had a glass unsteady (area. The k g the parking a glass pipe s pipe and c Ave, Delray Beach, blc coctails. Termin ted the demage on usna. Termini denis or armat, Termini denis or armat, Termini gr	ssy appearance. Te on her feet while was becation of the damage space. During an it is and a prescribed representation on taliner was entered in stated the cocktalls were single the Toyota's right front end was ad having any medical conditions reamed and stated she did nothing was black, the police would let	rmini's pupils did not change in size ilking. The damage on both vehicles ge is consistent with the Toyota inventory search of the Toyota prior medical marijuana container. The ed into evidence for safekeeping. The set into evidence for safekeeping. The servings and she started drinking around 1900hs. Termin from another crash and the Chevrolet was not on scarse with that would affect her shilly to operate a motor vehicle. Ter rig wrong and she was embarrassed in front of people. Ter them go to avoid being on national television. Termini star
ODORS:	•	-	
I smelled an odor of an unknown a	alcoholic	heverage cor	ning from Termini
		ERVATIONS	imig nom remini.
	AL ODS	ERVATIONS	
	A	the and Caranain	
ATTITUDE: Initially Polite and Later Became A CLOTHING: Black Dress and Wedge Shoes	 	tive and Screamin	9
	·	****	
MEDICAL/OTHER: Anxiety		and the second second	
TATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH Signature of Ansaling/Investigative Afficiar) 2.41b	Λndi	24	Ofc. Windsor #1029
he foregoing instrument was swom to or affirmed and subscribed before me this	_ _{day of} April	_{.x} 21	OIC. VAIIUSUI TIUZS
Orint name of ArrestingArrestingarestingare; who is personally known wome and/or produced otary Public, Official Official, Official (F.S.S. 117.10)	(3T Pa)	JOSHUA BELL COMMISSION #GG346008	
		XPIRES: JUN 18, 2023 d through 1st State Insurance	APR 25 202

	the state of the s	
	TECHNIA	
OF THE STATE OF	I HOWINI	
STIR IN 1 TO	TERMINI,	IAIVALZIE

CASE NUMBER DBPD #21-005145

ROADSIDE TASKS

LT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT	RT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT
LT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION	RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION
LT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES	RT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES
Other Observations:	
Termini's pupils did not react to changes in lights. To	ermini swayed while standing still.
WALK & TURN:	
	remain in the instructional phase position as instructed, mini took 10 steps on each series of steps. Termini uses instructed.
ONE LEG STAND:	
The second of th	er arms for balance. Termini repeated one number twic
FINGER TO NOSE:	
Termini swayed while standing still. Termini used to instructed. Termini missed the tip of her nose on se instructed to do so.	wo fingers on each attempt instead of one finger as everal attempts. Termini opened her eyes without being
ROMBERG ALPHABET:	
	keep her head tilted back for this roadside. Tremini did instructed, instead sang the alphabet song including
BREATH TEST RESULTS: 1) .136 2) .137	4)
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH	
Signature of Arrestingfinessignition (Micer) The foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscribed before me this 25th day of April	il21, Ofc. Windsor #1029
Print name of Arrestingshiftvestigative Officials, who is geroonally known to me and/or produced identification. Type	se of Identification produced
Hotary Public, Clear of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 117.10)	JOSHUA BELL MY COMMISSION #GG346008 EXPIRES: JUN 18, 2023 Bonded through 1st State Insurance
the state of the s	the state of the s



PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

PBSO CASE # 21-058888 PBSO Z	U-Name and
AGENCY CASE # 21-005145 CRASH	CASE # 21-005145
TIME OF STOP/CRASH 2113 DATE 04/24/2	1 DAY SATURDAY
SUBJECT'S NAME TERMINI, LAURA M. RACE	N SEX F
HGT 5'03" WGT 165 DOB 01/	02/85
LOCATION 325 E ATLANTIC AVE DELRAY	BEACH, FL
ARRESTING OFFICER'S NAME & ID WINDSOR #102	9 AGENCY DELRAY BEACH PD
DIVISION: CRD	\/F6
	TIFIED BY COMMO YES
ARE	RIVAL AT FACILITY 2244
BREATH RESULTS:	ARREST TIME 2212
1)	
2) .137	
(3) N/A	
4) <u>N/A</u>	
TESTING OFFICER'S ID 8656 PBSO VIDE	OTAPE # NIA

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000 Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO Instrument Serial Number: 80-006027 Software: 8100.27 Date of Test: 04/24/2021

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 04/09/2021

Observation Period Began: 22:44 Subject's Name: LAURA M TERMINI

DOB: 01/02/1985 Sex: F

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

Results:	Test	g/210L	Time		-
	Diagnostics Check	OK	23:11	—	
	Air Blank	0.000	23:12		
	Control Test	0.079	23:12		
	Air Blank	0.000	23:13		
	Subject Sample #1	0.136	/23:14	177	
	Air Blank	0.000	23:15		
	Air Blank	0.000	23:16	1	
	Subject Sample #2	0.137	23:17		
	Air Blank	0.000	23:18		
	Control Test	0.079	23:18		
	Air Blank	0.000	23:19		
· ·	Diagnostics Check	OK 1	23:19		
		1 64 -	A Zarrata a	17 27	
	**	7 4	• 1		
tide i Andrews (amerika amerika kan kan ing pamilika peruka) peruka yang beraja. Teraja pendidikan dan pendidikan pendidikan pendidikan pendidikan pendidikan pendidikan pendidikan pendidikan	The state of the s			eren er	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	• *			•	
	•				
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
Tuest per discusion in the		A STATE OF THE STA			e in the second
en la companya de la					
 The second of the second of the		7. • ·			
				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	a cara a cara cara cara cara cara cara
ylinder Lot: 22620080A2				**************************************	
•					
rlinder Lot: 22620080A2 Exp: 10/05/2022					
ylinder Lot: 22620080A2 Exp: 10/05/2022	alm Beach				
ylinder Lot: 22620080A2 Exp: 10/05/2022 tate of Florida, County of		•			
ylinder Lot: 22620080A2 Exp: 10/05/2022 tate of Florida, County of					
ylinder Lot: 22620080A2 Exp: 10/05/2022 tate of Florida, County of ersonally appeared before me	the undersigned	authority, wh	no (is per	sonally known	to me or
ylinder Lot: 22620080A2 Exp: 10/05/2022 tate of Florida, County of ersonally appeared before me) produced	the undersigned	, authority, where the state of the state	no (is per	sonally known ing placed und	to me or
plinder Lot: 22620080A2 Exp: 10/05/2022 tate of Florida, County of ersonally appeared before me) produced	the undersigned	authority, wh	no (is per	sonally known ing placed und	to me or
plinder Lot: 22620080A2 Exp: 10/05/2022 tate of Florida, County of ersonally appeared before me) produced tates:	the undersigned as identi	fication, and	1 Who after be	ing placed und	er oath,
ylinder Lot: 22620080A2 Exp: 10/05/2022 tate of Florida, County of ersonally appeared before me) produced tates:	the undersigned as identi	Ilcation, and	who after be	ing placed und	er oath,
ylinder Lot: 22620080A2 Exp: 10/05/2022 tate of Florida, County of ersonally appeared before me) produced tates: JOSHUA J RELL epartment of Law Enforcement	the undersigned as identi	Breath Test O	perator permit	ing placed und	er oath,
ylinder Lot: 22620080A2 Exp: 10/05/2022 tate of Florida, County of ersonally appeared before me) produced tates: JOSHUA J REIL epartment of Law Enforcement	the undersigned as identi	Breath Test O	perator permit	ing placed und	er oath,
ylinder Lot: 22620080A2 Exp: 10/05/2022 tate of Florida, County of ersonally appeared before me) produced tates: JOSHUA J BELL epartment of Law Enforcement ccordance with Chapter 11D-8	the undersigned as identi	Breath Test O	perator permit	ing placed und	er oath,
ylinder Lot: 22620080A2 Exp: 10/05/2022 tate of Florida, County of ersonally appeared before me) produced tates:	the undersigned as identi	Breath Test O	perator permit	ing placed und	er oath,
ylinder Lot: 22620080A2 Exp: 10/05/2022 tate of Florida, County of ersonally appeared before me) produced tates: JOSHUA J BELL epartment of Law Enforcement ccordance with Chapter 11D-8 eport of that breath test.	the undersigned as identi	Breath Test O	perator permit eath test to t and this for	ing placed und t issued by the he subject name m is a true and	er oath,
ylinder Lot: 22620080A2 Exp: 10/05/2022 tate of Florida, County of ersonally appeared before me) produced tates: JOSHUA J BELL epartment of Law Enforcement coordance with Chapter 11D-8 eport of that breath test.	, hold a valid F , I administered , , Florida Administ	Breath Test O	perator permit	ing placed und t issued by the he subject name m is a true and	er oath,
ylinder Lot: 22620080A2 Exp: 10/05/2022 tate of Florida, County of ersonally appeared before me) produced tates:	the undersigned as identi	Breath Test O	perator permit eath test to t and this for	ing placed und t issued by the he subject name m is a true and	er oath,
ylinder Lot: 22620080A2 Exp: 10/05/2022 tate of Florida, County of ersonally appeared before me) produced tates: JOSHUA J BELL epartment of Law Enforcement ccordance with Chapter 11D-8 eport of that breath test. reath Test Operator:	, hold a valid F , I administered , , Florida Administ	Breath Test Of the above breative Code,	perator permit eath test to t and this for	ing placed und t issued by the he subject name m is a true and	er oath,
ylinder Lot: 22620080A2 Exp: 10/05/2022 tate of Florida, County of ersonally appeared before me) produced tates: JOSHUA J RELL epartment of Law Enforcement ecordance with Chapter 11D-8 eport of that breath test. reath Test Operator:	, hold a valid F , I administered , , Florida Administ	Breath Test Of the above breative Code,	perator permit eath test to t and this for	ing placed und t issued by the he subject name m is a true and	er oath,
ylinder Lot: 22620080A2 Exp: 10/05/2022 tate of Florida, County of ersonally appeared before me) produced tates: JOSHUA J BELL epartment of Law Enforcement ccordance with Chapter 11D-8 eport of that breath test.	, hold a valid F , I administered , , Florida Administ	Breath Test Of the above breative Code,	perator permit eath test to t and this for	ing placed und t issued by the he subject name m is a true and	er oath,
pylinder Lot: 22620080A2 Exp: 10/05/2022 tate of Florida, County of ersonally appeared before me) produced tates: JOSHUA J RELL epartment of Law Enforcement ecordance with Chapter 11D-8 eport of that breath test. reath Test Operator:	, hold a valid F , I administered , , Florida Administ	Breath Test Of the above breative Code,	perator permit eath test to t and this for	ing placed und t issued by the he subject name m is a true and	er oath,

Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

FDLE/ATP FORM 38 - MARCH 2004, Ref. 11D-8.007

The second section of the second section of the second section of the second se

SCANING APR 25 2021

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

	AGENCY: DBPD						
SUBJECT: TERMINI, LAURA MARIE	CASE NUMBER: 21-058888						
DATE: Apr 24, 2021	VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A						
BEGINNING TIME: 2308	ENDING TIME: 2322						
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) .136 TIME 2314 A.M.	P.M. 2) .137 TIME 2317 A.M. □ P.M. □						
3) N/A TIME XX A.M.	P.M. 4) N/A TIME XX A.M. P.M.						
BREATH OPERATOR: JOSHUA J BELL #8656							
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: J. KARLECKE #6467							
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS							
SPEECH: SLURRED							
ATTITUDE: TALKATIVE, ARGUMENTATIVE, MOODSWINGS							
CLOTHING: BLACK DRESS, BLACK WEDGES							
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: NONE							
MEDICATIONS: NONE							
OTHER: EYES: GLASSY							
COMMENTS:							
ARRIVED AT DUI TESTING FACILITY AND BEGAN THE	20 MINUTE OBSERVATION AT 2244 HOURS						
SUBJECT STATED SHE WOULD TAKE BREATH TEST							
AFTER REPEATED INSTRUCTIONS BREATH TEST WAS CO	MPLETED						
TECH READ BREATH TEST RESULTS AND EXPLAINED SUBJECT STATED SHE UNDERSTOOD BREATH TEST RESU	LTS						
A/O READ RIGHTS SUBJECT STATED SHE UNDERSTOOD HER RIGHTS							

Q AND A NOT CONDUCTED SUBJECT REQUESTED HER LAWYER

APR 25 202:

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.

NOTE, READ UNLI THE LANGUAL IT ALL ELONDED TO THE TILE OF THE
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol content.
-UR-
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of chemical or controlled substances.
·OR·
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.
NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.
I am of the
If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have requested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test requested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.
SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)
CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS
I AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS:
1. You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
2. Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given.
3. You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.
4. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning.
5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
6. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.
7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.
7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law. Apr 25 2021
SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) Read on comera
WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL
AATTITE AATTOCK

PBSO #0129B REV. 06/11

SUBJECT: TAMINI, Laura M	CASE NUMBER: _	31-0051
--------------------------	----------------	---------

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.
WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT?
WHERE WERE YOU GOING?
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON?
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? WHERE DID YOU START?
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW?
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT?
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW?
WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? WHAT DID YOU EAT?
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS?
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT?
HOW MUCH? WHERE? WITH WHOM?
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK?AND YOUR LAST DRINK?
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL?ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHEN?
WHAT? WHEN? WHEN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED?WHAT'S WRONG?
DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY?
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY? GLASS EYE? FALSE TEETH? EAR INFECTION? INNER EAR TROUBLE? DIABETES?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES?
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION?
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE?
INTERVIEWER: OFC. N. W. 0350(# 1039
WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL PBSO #0129C REV. 9/93

WITNESS LIST

	CASE NUMBER: DUP DW21-0001-0
ARRESTING OFFICER: OFC. WINDSOR #1029 DELRAY BEACH POLICE DEPAR	TMENT
ADDRESS: 300 W ATLANTIC AVE DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):	(WORK) 561-243-7800
CAN TESTIFY TO: DUI PC	
NAME: OFC. A. KOPPLIN #1086 DELRAY BEACH POLICE DEPARTMENT	
ADDRESS: 300 WATLANTC AVE DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK) <u>561-243-7800</u>
CAN TESTIFY TO: BACKUP OFFICER AND PROPERTY FOUND IN VEHICLE	
NAME: ANDREW VILLELA (AMERISTAR PARKING V	/ALET SERVICE)
ADDRESS 307 E ATLANTIC AVE DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) 561-563-6229	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO: WITNESS	
NAME: CSO STROUDE DELRAY BEACH POLICE DEPARTMENT	
ADDRESS 300 W ATLANTIC AVE DELRAY BEACH, FL	33444
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	ER4 242 7000
CAN TESTIFY TO: CRASH INVESTIGATION	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	(0 0 0)
NAME:	
ADDRESS	(WORK)
	(#ORA)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	(MODA)
	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	(WORK)
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY)TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
tions		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
L/E Exemptions		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
L/E E		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
su		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
Public Info. Exemptions		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
fo. Exe		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
blic Int		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
P		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
of 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
(Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
l Administr				
s of Judicia				
Florida Rule				
Je.			Other:	
Other		>	Other:	

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2021009975	Date: 4/25/21
	Specialist Name/ID: A. Pinkney/7796